the issued and unissued share capital of the Company was sub-divided into ordinary shares of 1 pence
each and the Company changed its name to Lo-Q plc.

1.2 The Company’s registered office is at New Close, Greenlands, Henley on Thames, Oxfordshire RG9
3AL.

1.3 The Company is subject to the provisions of the Act.

1.4 The liability of the members is limited.

1.5 The principal activities of the Company are to install and develop further the System.

2. SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

2.1 The authorised and issued share capital of the Company at the date of this document, and following
completion of the Admission and Placing, is as follows:

Authorised Issued fully paid
Number of Number of

Ordinary Shares £ Ordinary Shares £

100,000,000 1,000,000 As at the date of this document 10,747,837 107,478
100,000,000 1,000,000 At Admission 14,347,837 143,478

2.2 Save for the Directors’ interests set out in paragraph 3.2 below, the Company is aware of the following
interests in 3 per cent. or more of its existing issued ordinary share capital as at 18 April 2002 (being
the date of this document):

% of existing Number of
Number of Issued Share Ordinary Shares % of Enlarged

Name Ordinary Shares Capital following Admission Share Capital
Adam & Company
International Nominees
Limited 545,408 5.07% 545,408 3.80%
Henrieheta Sim 533,940 4.97% 533,940 3.72%
John Clarke 451,300 4.20% 451,300 3.15%
Pershing Keen
Nominees Limited 386,343 3.59% 386,343 2.69%

Save as disclosed above or in paragraph 3.2 below, the Directors are not aware of any person, directly
or indirectly, jointly or severally, who exercises or could exercise control over the Company or who is
interested in 3 per cent. or more of the issued share capital of the Company.

2.3 The Company has three employee share plans: the Lo-Q plc EMI Share Option Scheme (the “EMI”),
the Lo-Q plc Directors Non Approved Option Scheme (the “Share Option Scheme”) and the Lo-Q plc
USA Staff Non Approved Option Scheme (“US Scheme”).

2.4 Under the EMI, there are outstanding options to acquire up to 97,867 Ordinary Shares in the Company

[…]

uncertificated form. In accordance with the Uncertificated Securities Regulations 1995 (the
“Regulations”), Shareholders may hold Ordinary Shares under the CREST system. No temporary
documents of title will be issued.

3. DIRECTORS’ AND OTHER INTERESTS

3.1 The full names of the Directors and their functions are given below:

Jeffrey Robert McManus (Executive Chairman);

Leonard Sim (Managing Director);

John George Lillywhite (Finance Director);

Anthony Victor William Bone (Non Executive Director);

all of New Close, Greenlands, Henley on Thames, Oxfordshire, RG9 3AL.

3.2 (a) The interests (all of which are beneficial save where otherwise stated) of the Directors and of their
immediate families in the Ordinary Shares as they appear or will appear in the register maintained
under section 325 of the Act notifiable to the Company pursuant to sections 324 or 328 and
Schedule 13 of the Act and of persons connected with the Directors (within the meaning of section
346 of the Act) as at 18 April 2002 (being the date of this document) are as follows:

35

Current Shareholdings

Number of
% of existing Ordinary Shares

Number of Issued Share following % of Enlarged
Name Ordinary Shares Capital Admission Share Capital

Jeff McManus* 291,742 2.71% 291,742 2.03%
Leonard Sim 4,458,575 41.48% 4,458,575 31.07%
John Lillywhite 10,000 0.09% 10,000 0.07%
Anthony Bone 183,579 1.71% 183,579 1.28%

* 159,742 of the Ordinary Shares in which Jeff McManus is shown as being interested are registered in the name of
Hedleys Nominees Limited, a trust in respect of which he is a beneficiary and 132,000 of the Ordinary Shares are
registered in the name of Jeff McManus Limited, a company in respect of which he is the sole shareholder.

 533,940 of the Ordinary Shares in which Leonard Sim is shown as being interested are registered in the name of his
wife, Henrieheta Sim, 55,000 Ordinary Shares are registered in the name of Leonard Francois Sim, his son who is a
minor, and 55,000 Ordinary Shares are registered in the name of David Sim, his son who is also a minor.